Cedar Falls Community School District
Monthly Financial Report
For the Month Ending May 31, 2019

General Fund (10/12/13/14/16)

Budget Amt.
Revenue 59,472,131.00
Transfer In
Total Available
Expenditures 60,854,394.00

Transfer Qut
Ending Month Balance

Cash
Investments

Total

Balance Last Year

Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
10,872,333.85 11,080,050.47
Budget Percent
Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
4,796,145.50 54,672,093.67 4,800,037.33 8.07%
0.00 0.00
15,768,479.35 65,752,144.14
4,797,772.49 54,780,592.72 6,073,801.28 9.98%
0.00 844.56
10,870,706.86 10,970,706.86
2,687,524.25

8,283,182.61 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.78%

$10,970,706.86

$11,738,278.93

Monthly Cash Balance - Funds 10-12-14-16
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Cedar Falls Community School District
Monthly Financial Report
For the Month Ending May 31, 2018

Previous Month

Beginning

Balance Year Balance
Management Fund (22) 1,004,527.38 1,071,212.93
Budget Percent
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
Revenue 659,305.00 51,550.29 630,771.46 28,533.54 4.33%
Total Available 1,056,077.67 1,701,984.39
Expenditures 639,791.00 0.00 645,906.72 -6,115.72 -0.96%
Ending Month Balance 1,056,077.67 1,056,077.67
Cash 581,240.05
Investments 474,837.62 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%
Total $1,056,077.67

Balance Last Year

$1,090,213.26

Monthly Cash Balance - Fund 22

$300.0 — — -
| $200.0 -~ gy — -+ + e S S S S
i Jui Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
{
FY2016 ==~ FY2017 FY2018 FY2019

Page 2




Cedar Falls Community School District
Monthly Financial Report
For the Month Ending May 31, 2019

Previous Month

Beginning

Balance Year Balance
Capital Projects Fund (31) 271,621.24 9,097,099.06
Budget Percent
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
Revenue 4,000.00 481.20 49,240.14 -45,240.14 -1131.00%
Total Available 272,102.44 9,146,339.20
Expenditures 4,196,578.00 21,271.89 8,895,508.65 -4,698,930.65 -111.97%
Ending Month Balance 250,830.55 250,830.55
Cash 250,187.38
Investments 643.17 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%
Total $250,830.55
Balance Last Year $11,055,506.20
Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
Statewide School Infrastructure 7,216,911.51 9,086,909.00
Sales & Service Tax [SAVE] (33) Budget Percent
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
Revenue 5,640,359.00 428,473.35 5,720,126.97 -79,767.97 “1.41%
Total Available 7,645,384.86 14,807,035.97
Expenditures 7,214,564.00 695,474.12 5,363,195.23  1,851,368.77 25.66%
Transfer Out (To Fund 40) 2,402,325.00 43,210.40 2,537,140.40 -134,815.40 -5.61%
Ending Month Balance 6,906,700.34 6,906,700.34
Cash 198,312.36
Investments 3,705,884.71 Lincoln Savings Bank MM - 1.25%
134,207.67 Farmers State Bank MM - 0.85%
1,834,533.00 Farmers State Bank CD - 2.56%
38,757.60 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%
995,005.00 Collins Community CU CD (2013 Reserve) - 2.39%
Total $6,906,700.34 _
Restricted $995,000.00
Balance Last Year $8,703,346.92 Unrestricted .$5,911,700.34
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Cedar Falls Community School District

Monthly Financial Report

For the Month Ending May 31, 2019

Physical Plant & Equipment (36)

Budget Amt.
Revenue 3,680,955.00
Total Available
Expenditures 3,651,652.00
Ending Month Balance
Cash
Investments
Total
Balance Last Year
Debt Service (40)
Budget Amt.
Revenue 2,498,038.00
Transfer In (From Fund 33) 2,402,325.00
Total Funds Available
Expenditures 4,825,525.00

Ending Month Balance
Cash
Investments
Total

Balance last year

Previous Month

Beginning

Balance Year Balance
4,630,218.83 4,159,431.63
Current Month Year to Date
284,616.54 3,708,276.66
4,914,835.37 7,867,708.29
65,936.21 3,018,809.13
4,848,899.16 4,848,899.16
1,789,879.57

Budget Percent

Balance Remaining
-27,321.66 -0.74%
632,842.87 17.33%

2,549,733.64 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%
509,285.95 Farmers State Bank MM - 0.85%

$4,848,899.16

$4,305,607.95

Previous Month
Balance

$4,037,352.11

Current Month

Beginning
Year Balance

$1,419.92

Year to Date

Page 4

Budget Percent
Balance Remaining
196,417.12 2,483,681.82 14,356.18 0.57%
43,210.40 2,537,140.40 -134,815.40 -5.61%
$4,276,979.63 $5,022,242.14
0.00 745,262.51 4,080,262.49 84.56%
$4,276,979.63 $4,276,979.63
4,274,872.95
2,106.68 Lincoln Savings Bank MM - 1.25%
$4,276,979.63
$3,739,402.92



Cedar Falls Community School District
Monthly Financial Report
For the Month Ending May 31, 2019

Student Activity (21)

Budget Amt.
Revenue 1,035,000.00
Total Available
Expenditures 1,210,000.00
Ending Month Balance
Cash
Investments
Total

Balance Last Year

Trust/Agency Funds (27/78/81/92/93)

Budget Amt.
Revenue 200,000.00
Transfer In
Total Available
Expenditures 200,000.00
Ending Month Balance
Cash
Investments
Total

Balance Last Year

Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
$536,983.85 $544,688.53
Budget Percent
Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
65,065.41 847,874.14 187,125.86 18.08%
602,049.26 1,392,562.67
74,217.48 864,730.89 345,269.11 28.53%
527,831.78 527,831.78
120,893.79
406,937.99 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%
$527,831.78
$555,608.81
Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
264,864.07 242,281.00
Budget Percent
Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
14,903.44 175,411.99 24,588.01 12.29%
0.00 844.56
279,767.51 418,537.55
8,791.69 147,561.73 52,438.27 26.22%
270,975.82 270,975.82
76,464.25

194,511.57 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.79%

$270,975.82

$291,562.19
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Cedar Falls Community School District

Monthly Financial Report

For the Month Ending May 31, 2019

Enterprise Funds

Food Service (61)
Budget Amt.
Revenue 2,591,774.00
Total Available
Expenditures 2,795,904.00
Ending Month Balance
Cash
Investments
Total
Balance Last Year
HS Student Coffee Shop (68)
Budget Amt.
Revenue 20,000.00
Total Available
Expenditures 20,000.00

Ending Month Balance

Cash
Investments

Total

Balance Last Year

Total Enterprise Fund Balance

Previous Month
Balance

$741,416.49

Current Month

Beginning
Year Balance

$859,534.89

Year to Date

Previous Month

Page 6

Balance Year Balance
$6,535.88 $6,384.08
Current Month Year to Date
3,355.75 13,497.50
0,891.63 19,881.58
799.15 10,789.10
9,092.48 9,092.48
9,092.48
0.00
$9,092.48
$7,379.48
$829,282.88 $829,282.88

Budget Percent
Balance Remaining
279,687.65 2,092,329.74 499,444.26 19.27%
1,021,104.14 2,951,864.63
200,913.74 2,131,674.23 664,229.77 23.76%
820,190.40 820,190.40
374,420.81
445,769.59 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 1.25%
$820,190.40
$786,960.62

Budget Percent

Balance Remaining
6,502.50 32.51%
9,210.90 46.05%



Cedar Falls Community School District

Monthly Financial Report

For the Month Ending May 31, 2019

River Hills Consortium Agency Fund (94)

Budget Amt.
Revenue 3,000,000.00
Total Available
Expenditures 3,000,000.00
Ending Month Balance
Cash
Investments
Total

Balance Last Year

Previous Month
Balance

85,993.46

Current Month

Beginning
Year Balance

0.00

Year to Date

792,120.28 4,460,677.58
878,113.74 4,460,677.58
85,993.46 3,668,557.30
792,120.28 792,120.28
792,120.28
0.00
$792,120.28
$40,458.08
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Budget
Balance

-1,460,677.58

-668,557.30

Percent
Remaining

-48.69%

-22.29%
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2018-2019 GENERAL OBLIGATION

# 31 -- General Obligation Bonds

Date

Description

YTD Totals

Premium on Sale
Final Receipt Bond 17
Checking Interest
Savings Interest
Vendor Checks
Investment Transfer
Investment Transfer
Investment fee
Investment interest

Manthly Totals
YTD Totals

GRAND TOTAL - MONTHLY
GRAND TOTAL - YTD

MAY 2019
Receipts Disb. FSB - MM US Bank Collins CCU Collins Comm Balance —‘
90 day CD Savings Credit Union
04/09/18 03/22/18
48,758.94  8,874,236.76 0.00 000 0.00 642.17 0.00 |
270,979.07
2/0,979.07
270,979.07
480.20 271,458.27
1.00 1.00 271,459.27
21,271.89 250,187.38
250,187.38
250,187.38
250,187.38
250,187.38
481.20 21,271.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
49,240.14 8,895,508.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 643.17 0.00 ]
481.20 21,271.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
49,240.14 8,895,508.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 643.17 0.00



6/10/2019 10:04 AM

2018-2019 SCHOOLHOUSE FUND WORKSHEET

MAY 2019
# 33 -- Statewide Sales Tax
Date Description Receipts Disb. ISHT Collins FSB-CD Fs8 Balance
Investment
11 Series Bond Series 2013
YTD Totals 5,291,653.62 6,851,651.11 1,834,533.00  3,740,656.73 995,000.00 632,949.66
13,772.12
LOT Receipts 417,339.38 431,111.50
Receipts 431,111.50
Checking Interest 5,885.38 436,996.88
Savings Interest 5,248.59 3,990.58 1,268.01 436,996.88
Vendor Checks 695,474.12 (258,477.24)
Sinking Fund Transfer 43,210.40 (301,687.54)
Interest CD - ISHIT (301,687.64)
Transfer {500,000.00) 198,312.36
Transfer 198,312.36
Monthly Totals 428,473.35 . 738,684.52 0.00 3,990.58 0.00 (498,741.99) 198,312.36
YTD Totals 5,720,126.97 7,590,335.63 1,834,533.00  3,744,647.31 995,000.00  134,207.67
#36 - PPEL Fund
Date Description Receipts Disb. Collins CCU FSB Balance
Lincoln
YTD Totals 3,423,660.12 2,952,872.92 3,054,034.70 0.00 0.00
1,576,184.13
Taxes/Reg PPEL 55,201.80 1,631,385.93
Taxes/Voted PPEL 224,162.85 1,855,538.78
Receipts 277.00 (19.12) 1,855,834.90
Checking Interest 1,855,834.90
Savings interest 4,984.89 4,984.88 1,855,834.90
Vendor Checks 65,855.33 1,789,879.57 |
Transfer 1,789,879.57
Taxes/Reg C&l 1,789,879.57
Taxes/Voted C&l 1,789,879.57
1,789.879.57
Monthly Totals 284,616.54 65,936.21 4,984.89 0.00 0.00 1,789,879.57
YTD Totals 3,708,276.66 3,016,809.13  3,059,019.59 ~ 0.00 0.00
#40 - Debt Service Fund
Date Description Receipts Dish. Lincoin Balance
Investments
YTD Totals 4,471,194.70 745,262.51 2,196,970.37
ADJUSTEMENT BB FY18 1,840,381.74
Bond Payment 1,840,381.74
Debt Service Receipts 194,310.44 2,034,692.18
Sinking Fund 43,210.40 2,077,902.58
Interest 2,106.68 2,106.68 2,077,902.58
Withdraw! 2,077,902.58
Vendor checks 2,077,902.58
Debt Service C&l 2,077,902.58
Transfer (2,196,970.37) 4,274,872.95
Monthly Totals 239,627.52 0.00 (2,194,863.69) 4,274,872.95
YTD Totals 4,710,822.22 745,262.51 2,106.68 —
GRAND TOTAL - MONTHLY 952,717.41 804,620.73  (2,189,878.80) 3,990.58 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL - YEAR TO DATE 14,139,225.85 11,354,407 .27 4,895,659.27  3,744,647.31 995,000.00 0.00 6,263,064.88
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Senior High

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Holmes Jr. High Monthly Totals

Peet Jr. High

Cedar Heights

Hansen

Lincoln

orth Cedar

Orchard Hill

Southdale

Aldrich

Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Total
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

MAY 2019
Receipts Expend.

55,215.09 63,946.15
684,648.10 696,262.93
4,068.45 2,764 .87
62,596.43 67,258.03
3,915.09 3,781.41
44.239.83 37,889.49
1.72 449.73
7,339.68 16,477.68
149.27 85.44
6,834.57 6,035.11
144 .30 (38.50)
5,415.17 5,288.52
1.86 148.25
1,647.28 2,086.40
140.05 384.04
8,276.48 8,032.42
831.58 638.74
11,018.51 14,442.74
598.00 2,057.35
14,958.09 10,957.57
65,065.41 74,217 .48
847,874.14 864,730.89

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND

Balance

84,744.55

(1,737.67)

5,145.25

3,205.16

10,560.40

7,685.24

272.31

2,679.43

4,338.60

4,000.52

120,893.79

Invest.

280,656.68

21,030.12

73,634.04

9,035.14

4,075.67

5,594.73

2,621.31

6,040.94

4,249.36

406,937.99

Balance

365,401.23

19,292.45

78,779.29

12,240.30

14,636.07

13,279.97

2,893.62

8,720.37

8,687.96

4,000.52

527,831.78



MAY 2019 FOOD SERVICE CASHFLOW

Date Explanation Recps. ~ Expend. ~Investments ~ Balance
Year to Date Totals $1,812,642.09 $1,830,760.49 $445,074.70

: 296,341.79 ;
i511/19 Rev Trak 140,677.06 437,018.85
i5/24/2019  Receipts 105,705.51 542724.36 |
i5/3/2019 Receipts 630.27 54335463 :
i5/31/2019 MM/ EOM PAYROLL 106,903.58 436,451.05 :
:5(17/2019  Indirect cost 1,207.78 435,243.27 :
i5/31/2019  Collins Savings 694.89 694.89 43524327 °
5/31/2019  FSB Checking 894.27 436,137 .54 ;
436,137.54 ;
i5/31/19 Vendor Checks 85,314.09 350,823.45
i5/31/2019  Payroll Payables 7,488.29 343,335.16
i5/31/2019  SDS RECEIPTS 31,085.65 374,420.81 :
i 374,420.81 °

374,420.81 |

374,420.81 |

374,420.81

374,420.81

374,420.81
374,420.81
374,420.81
374,420.81 :
374,420.81 ;
374,420.81 ;
374,420.81

$279,687.65 $200,913.74 $694.89
Year To Date Totals $2,092,320.74 $2,131,674.23 $445,769.59
Cash Balance $ 374.420.81 |
Savings $445,769.59

CFSD COFFEE SHOP CASH FLOW
MAY

Explanation Tiger Den NC Coffee Prior Revenue  Prior Expenditures Balance
Balance $5,795.88 $740.00 $10,141.75 -$9,989.95 :

; Total Revenue Total Expenditures $6,535.88¢
Revenue $2,045.75 $1,310.00 $3,355.75 $9,881.63
Expenditures -$799.15 -$799.15 $9,092 .48 5@
i $9,092.48
$9,092 48!
$9,092 .48
$9,092.48:
$9,092.48:
$9,002.48
$9,092.48:
$9,092.48
$9,002.48
$9,092 .48°
$9,092.48:
$9,092.48:
$9.092.48:
$9,092.48:
$9,092.48:

iMonthly To

Balance $7,042.48 $2,050.00 $13,497.50 -$10,789.10

Cash Balance $9,002.46-

Secreta_ry Bgla'n_ce



